

QUESTION NO 33

By Councillor Campbell for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 19 December 2024.

Question **(1)** Noting that Freedom of Information Request no. 50940, which was received on the 23/09/2024 has still not been answered.

This FOI relates to overseas travel by councillors and officials in the financial years 2022/23 & 2023/24.

Can he please confirm when he expects this FOI request to be completed?

Answer **(1)**

Question **(2)** Can he give an explanation as to why this information has not been collected so far and why the response is delayed?

Answer **(2)**